BELLEVUE HOSPITAL, FIRST AVENUE, 
TWENTY-SIXTH TO TWENTY-NINTH 
STREETS, NEW YORK CITY. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
new work, repairs and alterations will not be 
more than fifty (50) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00. (Bond not required 
with bid.) 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded as soon thereafter as practicable, ac-
cording to law. 

Blank forms and further information may ye 
obtained at the office of the Contract Clerk and 
Auditor, entrance No, 400 E.

[...]

PIPING AND ALL OTHER APPURTE-
NANCES. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work will be forty (40) consecutive work-
ing days under Item "A," and seventy-five (75) 
consecutive working days under both Items "A" 
and "B." 

The security required will be three thousand 
five hundred ($3,500.00) dollars. 

The bids will be compared and award made to 
the lowest formal bidder, in aggregate or lump 
SUM. 

Bidders are requested to make their bids or 
estimates upon the blank form prepared by the 
Department, a copy of which, with the proper